PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL K. COFFEY	03/21/2008
MANJUNATH B. MUTTUR	03/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD
City:	ARMONK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12061420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-989-9811

Email: ptoboca@focusonip.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI &

Address Line 1: 551 NW 77TH STREET, SUITE 111
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POU920070384US1
	41

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JON A. GIBBONS

Total Attachments: 2

source=POU920070384US1_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=POU920070384US1_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0314

DOCKET NO.:POU920070384US1

Where	985, We		ASSIGNN	IENT	
(1)* (2)*	Michael K. CO Manjunath B. M	FFEY County of MUTTUR Count	of Ulster and Sta try of India	e of New York	
have i	nvented certain	improvements	in		
TITLE	DETECTION SYSTEM	ON OF AN UNF	RESPONSIVE A	PPLICATION IN A	HIGH AVAILABILIT
INVEN SIGNE	STHAT and entrops ED THE (1)	executed, respe	ectively, a United _, 2008; (2)	States patent app	olication therefor on
and					
IBM inve	tork, flaving a li), desires to acception, and to are therefore, for a above named, the entire right, title United States a rity resulting from the application to be for foreign Lection with the entire to the ent	quire the entire by United State a valuable consinereby sell, assumed foreign cours the filing of satents to issue to IBM, its succepters Patent on	ress at Armonk, right, title and in a sand foreign partideration, receipting, and transfer the said applicantries, and in all final United State any Letters Paters and assignation assigns and assigns as a sign assigns and assigns as a sign as a sig	New York 10504, atterest in the said attents to be obtained to IBM, its succestion and invention foreign countries, as application, and antigranted upon the part we will avenue.	ed therefor; by acknowledged, we ssors and assigns, therein disclosed for
Signed	and sealed:			*PLEASE CHECK SECTIONS WITH	OR FILL IN ALL AN ASTERISK
City and	OCATION d State you are this document)	in when	<u>DATE</u>		SIGNATURE
	•	on Marc	121,200	18 Micha	ek. affin

PATENT REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0315

Manjunath B. MUTTUR

Whereas, we	ASSI	GNMENT	
(1)* Michael K. COFf (2)* Manjunath B. MU	EY County of Ulster an JTTUR Country of India	d State of Net	w York
have invented certain in	nprovements in		
TITLE DETECTION SYSTEM	OF AN UNRESPONS	VE APPLICA	TION IN A HIGH AVAILABILITY
INVENIUMS		United States	patent application therefor on
and			
New York, having a plant invention, and to acquinvention, and to any Now therefore, for a the above named, he the entire right, title a the United States are priority resulting from Commissioner of Patin said application to apply for foreign Letter	place of business at Amure the entire right, title until the United States and foreit valuable consideration, ereby sell, assign, and trund interest in the said and foreign countries, and the filling of said United tents to issue any Letter IBM, its successors and ers Patent on said invented.	nonk, New Yo and interest in ign patents to receipt where ransfer to IBM pplication and in all foreign of States applic s Patent grant d assigns; and tion and we we	RPORATION, a corporation of rk 10504, (hereinafter called a the said application and be obtained therefor; of is hereby acknowledged, we, its successors and assigns, it invention therein disclosed for countries, and all rights of ration, and we request the led upon the inventions set forth we hereby agree that IBM may fill execute all papers necessarins when called upon to do so
Signed and sealed:			SE CHECK OR FILL IN ALL ONS WITH AN ASTERISK
LOCATION (City and State you are in signing this document)	<u>DATE</u> n when		SIGNATURE
Austin, TEXAS	ononI), March	, 2008 _	Michael K. COFFEY M.Λ. M.L. Manjunath B. MUTTUR

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020792 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 04/02/2008